
Contact Us

77100 US Hwy 71, PO Box 69
Jackson, MN 56143

(833)847-8001 

info@federatedbroadband.coop

www.federatedbroadband.coop

(507)847-1001 

Supported Devices

Monday - Friday
8:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.

Business Hours

Premium Channels

Starz Pack $15.00 / month*

1815     StarzENCORE
1816     StarzENCORE Action
1817     StarzENCORE Black
1818     StarzENCORE Classic
1819     StarzENCORE Westerns
1820     StarzENCORE Suspense
1821     Starz
1822     Starz Cinema
1823     Starz Comedy
1824     Starz Edge
1825     Starz in Black
1826     Starz Kids n Family

Showtime Pack $15.00 / month*

1835     Showtime
1836     The Movie Channel 1 
1837     Showtime 2
1838     Showtime Showcase 
1839     The Movie Channel 2
1840     Showtime Extreme
1841     Showtime BET
1842     Showtime Next
1843     Showtime Women

Starz & Showtime
Double Pack $20.00 / month*

Bundled for a great deal!

ROKU Ultra

ROKU Ultra LT

ROKU 4

Web Browser

Fire TV Stick 4K (Coming Soon)

Fire TV Cube (Coming Soon)

Android 

IOS

A recommended device and a qualifying
internet package is required to access
Southwest Stream. Southwest Stream is
available exclusively to Federated Broadband
customers.

ALL PROGRAMMING AND PRICING IS
SUBJECT TO CHANGE. *PRICING DOES
NOT INCLUDE TAXES AND FEES.

CERTAIN PROGRAMMING MAY VARY
BASED ON GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION.
ADDITIONAL $10 FEE TO ACCESS OUT OF
NETWORK CHANNELS.

Monday - Friday
8:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.

Onsite Technical Support

The Best Way to Experience TV.
Anytime. Anywhere.

After Hours Technical Support 
is always available during non-business hours at 

helpdesk@federatedbroadband.coop
 

You can also message us on Facebook!



PBS - TPT2 - Mpls*
PBS Life - TPTLF - Mpls* 
PBS MN - TPTMN - Mpls*
ABC - KSTP - Mpls*
Fox 9 - KMSP - Mpls
FOX 9+ - Mpls
NBC - KARE - Mpls
Court TV - KAREC - Mpls
CW - WUCW - Mpls*
CBS - WCCO - Mpls*
Movies! - WFTC3 - Mpls*
45TV - KSTC - Mpls*
MeTV - KSTCM - Mpls*
ANTENNA TV - KSTCM - Mpls*
FOX - KTTW - Sioux Falls**
COZI TV - KTTWC - Sioux Falls**
CBS - KELO - Sioux Falls**
My TV - KELOU - Sioux Falls**
ABC - KSFY - Sioux Falls
CW+ - KSFY2 - Sioux Falls
MeTV - KSFY3 - Sioux Falls
Lakefield Public Access
Jackson Public Access
Local Events
NBC - KDLT - Sioux Falls**

219
554
561

1006
1007
1008
1009
1010
1011
1012
1118
1123
1124
1125
1126
1129
1131
1132
1133
1135
1142
1202
1203
1204
1206
1207

2
3
4
5
9

10
11
12
23
32
43
45
47
48
57
58
61
62
63
64
65
70
71
73
96

ASPIRE
POSI TV
INSP
CNN
HLN
TBS
QVC
OAN
TNT
TruTV
History
Discovery
TLC
Animal Planet
Investigation Discovery
MotorTrend
CSPAN
CSPAN 2
CSPAN 3
Viceland
The Weather Channel
ION
RFD
UPTV
Disney
FreeForm 

1211
1213
1214
1215
1218
1224
1225
1301
1303
1304
1400
1401
1402
1404
1410
1500
1502
1503
1505
1508
1510
1512
1513
1516
1518
1521

OWN
A&E
Lifetime
FYI
WE tv
Nat Geo Wild
Nat. Geo. Channel
Cartoon Network
Disney XD
Disney JR.
Game Show Network
AWETV
HGTV
Food Network
Travel Channel
AXS
FX
FXX
Bravo
CNBC
E!
Golf Channel
MSNBC
Oxygen
SyFy
USA Network

EWTN
Catholic TV
TBN
BBC America
Fox News
Fox Business
ESPN
ESPN 2
SEC Network
Fox Sports 1
Fox Sports 2
Big Ten Network
Tennis
MavTV
Bally Sports North
Bally Sports North Plus
Hallmark Channel
Hallmark Movies & Mysteries 
Lifetime Movie Network
Sundance Film
IFC
AMC
FXM
Music Choice Channels

1550
1551
1552
1576
1578
1579
1601
1602
1606
1613
1614
1616
1617
1618
1622
1623
1748
1749
1752
1755
1756
1757
1758

1900-1949

Basic Channels

Expanded Channels 

$70.00 / month* *Taxable Service

$80.00 / month*
(Includes Basic Channels)

* MPLS LOCALS  ** Sioux Falls LOCALS

1209
1210
1212
1216
1403
1406
1407
1501

Discovery Life
Destination America 
American Heroes Channel
Crime & Investigation
Magnolia 
Cooking Channel
Great American Country
Fuse

1517
1520
1577
1580
1600
1603
1604
1607

Universal Kids
Olympic Channel
Bloomberg
BBC WORLD
MLB Network
ESPNews
ESPNU
CBS Sports Network

GAME+
ESPN Deportes
STRIKEZONE (Seasonal)
NHL
TCM
HD NET Movies
Reelzchannel

1608
1615
1698
1699
1751
1753
1754

Boomerang
CNBC World
Telemundo
Smile of the Child
INSP
CNNI
Science
Discovery Family Channel

306
509
519
555
561
581

1127
1208


